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  Name  Organisation Position Phone/Email contact Gen
der 
(M/
F) 

1 Andrew Campbell 
 

Fuel and Technology Ltd 
Wellington, NZ 

Consultant/ Workshop 
Key Speaker 

acampbell@fueltechnology.net  M 

2 Akuila Tawake Pacific Community (SPC) Deputy Director - Geo-
resources & Energy 
Programme 

akuilat@spc.int  M 

3 Solomone Fifita Pacific Centre for 
Renewable Energy and 
Energy Efficiency 
(PCREEE) 

Manager solomonef@spc.int M 

4 Kelvin Passfield PCREEE Sustainable Energy 
Coordinator – COOK 
ISLANDS 

kelvin.passfield@gmail.com M 

5 Kakau Foliaki PCREEE Programme Delivery 
Officer 

kakaufoliaki@gmail.com  M 

6 Sione Misi PCREEE Pacific Islands Energy 
Professional 

sionem@spc.int  M 

7 Kitione Malugulevu PCREEE Sustainable Energy 
Coordinator – SOLOMON 
ISLANDS 

kitionem@gmail.com  M 

8 Hobert Asari PCREEE Sustainable Energy 
Coordinator – Papua New 
Guinea 

hobbieasari@gmail.com  M 

9 Peceli Nakavulevu International Renewable 
Energy Agency (IRENA) 

Pacific Focal Point PNakavulevu@irena.org M 

10 Abraham Simpson Pacific Power Association 
Suva, Fiji 

 abrahams@ppa.org.fj  M 

11 Ken Sugiyama Palau Public Utilities 

Corporation  

Engineer ken@ppuc.com  M 

12 Mau Simanu Electric Power 
Corporation 
Samoa  

Chief Engineer  simanum@epc.ws  M 

13 Alexander 
Reddaway 

Leaf Capital Pte Ltd 
Suva, Fiji 

Owner and Director a.b.reddaway@gmail.com  M 

14 Apisake Soakai Pacific Regional 
Infrastructure Facility  

Consultant Apisake.soakai@gmail.com F 

15 David Eyre Private Financing 
Advisory Network 

Pacific Coordinator david.eyre@pfan.net  M 

16 Debra Sungi Climate Change 
Development Authority 
PNG 

A/manager  F 

17 Frank Vukikomoala EU SEAM Project Manager frankv@spc.int  M 
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Name Affiliation Mobile number email address

Mariana Pere Cook Islands Motor Mentre 52770 sales@motorcentre.co.ck

Diane Fletcher Cook Islands Motor Mentre 55425 diane@motorcentre.co.ck

Anna Glassie Bank of the Cook Islands 71110 anna.glassie@bci.co.ck

Lawrence Holder Magic Reef Bungalows 52105 lawrence@magicreef.com

Teuru Passfield Ministry of Foreign Affairs 78508 teuru06@gmail.com

Max Apaiau Cumming Tangaroa and Cumming Ltd 73031 kiwimax@xtra.co.nz

Ra Tangaroa Tangaroa and Cumming Ltd 75686 raski1966@gmail.com

Nathan Matata Raro Cars 74555 manamoana@gmail.com

Terena Koteka-Wiki Te Ipukarea Society 57071 tkotekwiki@yahoo.com

Ana Tiraa GCF Ministry of Finance and Economic Management53973 aetiraa@gmail.com

Bill Caruthers Barefoot Laser 58585 BILLRARO@gmail.com

Pasha Caruthers USP Cook Islands 40767 PASHARARO@gmail.com

Teresa Manarangi-Trott Pacific Consultatnts 50700 tmtrott@gmail.com

Teriu Woonton Cook Islands Television 77678 teriu.woonton@gmail.com

Alanna Smith Te Ipukarea Society 72199 alannamatamaru@gmail.com

Pohnpei, FSM 

18 Mafalu Lotolua Tuvalu Electricity 
Corporation 

General Manager Mafaluloto2@gmail.com  M 

19 Mohinesh Prasad Total Energies 
Suva, Fiji 

Manager – Business 
Development 

Mohinesh.prasad@totalenergies.com  M 

20 Neeta Sharma Heat International Regional Manager/ Africa Neeta.Sharma@heat-international.de  F 

21 Shigeo Aoki OECC - Japan  saoki@oecc.or.jp  M 

22 Jiro Ogahara OECC - Japan  ogahara@oecc.or.jp  M 

23 Sonya Talagi Department of Transport 
Niue 

Director Sonya.Talagi@mail.gov.nu 
 

F 

24 Terry Mael Department of Energy 
Vanuatu 

 tmael@vanuatu.gov.vu  M 

25 Lilian Penaia Energy Division  
Samoa 

Principal Energy Officer Lilian.Penaia@mof.gov.ws  F 

26 Johnson Kilis  CCDA Mitigation Officer Kilisjohnson18@gmail.com  M 

27 Fred Conning Tina River Hydropower 
Development Project 

 Fred.conning@tina-hydro.com  M 

28 Manny Adelbai Palau Public Utilities 
Corporation 

Mechanical Engineer  M 

29 Peter     

30 Dovi  Kanaimawi Sustainable Sea 
Transport Initiative, 
Suva, Fiji.   

 dovikanaimawi@gmail.com 
 

M 

31 Duane     

32 J0458513     
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